

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6532 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

BISHOP VAYALIL MED.CEN.& ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JOHNSON THOMAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice. Dasti service upon unserved respondent No.4 is allowed since he is serving under the petitioner. Petitioner has either to delete them without fail or to take appropriate steps.

Registry has to be careful in making statement in the office report. There cannot be Power of Attorney on behalf of the respondent No.3 since she is minor, represented by her father being respondent No.1 from day first of the litigation. If she is minor even today, vakalatnama is proper. Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter again on 19.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR