

ITEM NO.105

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6532/2010

BISHOP VAYALIL MEDICLE CENTRE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOHNSON THOMAS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7301/2010 (XVII-A)

Date : 09-02-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Parties(s)

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Sri. T.G.Narayanan Nair, AOR
Ms. Priya Balakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to substitute the legal representatives of deceased Dr. Mammen Easaw - respondent No.3 in C.A. No.7301/2010.

List the matters after six weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)