

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6532/2010

BISHOP VAYALIL MEDICLE CENTRE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOHNSON THOMAS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7301/2010 (XVII-A)

Date : 12-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Dr. M P Raju, Adv.

Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.

Ms. Vinay Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Dr. M P Raju, Adv.

Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Yash Anand, Adv.

Ms. Vinay Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to appellant, to take adequate steps in respect of Respondent No. 4(1) particularly and four weeks time is granted to Respondent No. 4(3) in C.A No. 6532/2010 who are same as Respondent No. 3(1) and Respondent No. 3(2) in C.A. NO. 7301/2010.

List again on 24.8.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG