

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6532/2010

BISHOP VAYALIL MEDICLE CENTRE &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOHNSON THOMAS . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 185264/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

WITH

C.A. No. 7301/2010 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 197193/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 06-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Parties(s)

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.  
Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.  
Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR  
  
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIA No. 185264/2023 in C.A. No. 6532/2010 - APPLICATION FOR DELETION OF NAME OF LRS. NOS. 4(1) AND 4(3) OF DECEASED RESPONDENT NO. 4.

Application for deletion of the name of Lrs. Nos. 4(1) and 4(3) of Deceased Respondent Nos. 4 from the array of parties is allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Amended memo of parties be filed within a period of four weeks.

IA No. 197193/2023 in C.A. No. 7301/2010 - APPLICATION FOR DELETION OF NAME OF LRS. NOS. 3(1) AND 3(2) OF DECEASED RESPONDENT NO. 3.

Application for deletion of the names of Lrs. Nos. 3(1) And 3(2) of Deceased Respondent Nos. 3 from the array of parties is allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Amended memo of parties be filed within a period of four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)