

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6532/2010

BISHOP VAYALIL MEDICLE CENTRE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOHNSON THOMAS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7301/2010 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA
197193/2023)

Date : 15-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Dr. M P Raju, Adv.
Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Dr. M P Raju, Adv.
Ms. Mary Scary, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Ms. Samyuktha H Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not today and tomorrow.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)