

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6532/2010

BISHOP VAYALIL MEDICAL CENTRE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOHNSON THOMAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7301/2010 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA
197193/2023)

Date : 18-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Dr. M P Raju, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. S. Gopakumaran Nair, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Ms. Priya Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, Adv.
Ms. Samyuktha H Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. These appeals arise out of the complaint made before the State Commission. The State Commission had initially dismissed the matter but the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission by the order impugned herein, granted some compensation. There are cross appeals filed by both the parties one; by the Medical Centre and

other by the Original Claimant seeking enhancement of compensation.

2. Parties are represented by Dr. M P Raju, and Mr. E. M. S. Anam, learned counsel for the parties. Considering their long standing and experience at the Bar, we have requested them to discuss the matter with each other for arriving at an amicable settlement. For this purpose, we adjourned the matters for three weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)